What you Need to Know About the Ram Trucks Safety Recall

Royal Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram believes there is nothing in this world more important than your safety. If you haven’ already heard about the September recall of various Ram truck models, we urge you to scan the bottom of this post to make sure yours wasn’t affected. If it was—don’t worry—we’ll give you all the information you need to know.

The FCA US LLC has identified a problem with the driver airbag inflators in four Dodge models. If yours has been affected, it is imperative you bring your vehicle in to correct these errors.

 

 

Trucks affected:

  • 2004-08 Durango
  • 2005-10 Charger
  • 2005-10 Magnum
  • 2005-11 Dakota

If you own one of these vehicles, please contact Customer Care by calling 1-866-220-6747. In order to find out whether or not your vehicle has been affected, you can go to recalls.mopar.com. Make sure you have your VIN number handy.

For more information, visit Royal Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram. Or if you’d like to bring in your Ram truck to the service center for a checkup, we proudly serve Oneonta, Delhi, Norwich and Binghamton, New York.

Categories: Service, News